



સંમતિપત્ર

સા.ઝોન-એ/ટેક/નં. ૮૮૫૭

તા. ૧૩/૦૧/૨૦૨૬

પ્રતિ,

.....,

.....,

વિષય:—સાઉથ ઝોન-એ(ઉધના)નાં કાર્યક્ષેત્રમાં આવેલ સુમન-૧ અને ૨૩ ખાતે સ્પીકર અને એમ્પલીફાયર સહિત પબ્લીક એડ્રેસ (સાઉન્ડ સીસ્ટમ) કાર્યરત કરવાની કામગીરી કરવા અંગે સંમતિપત્ર આપવા બાબત.

સંદર્ભ:— (૧) માન.ડેપુટી મ્યુની.કમિશનરશ્રીની તા.૨૫/૦૮/૨૦૨૫ ના રોજની મંજૂરી

(૨) અત્રેનો વર્કઓર્ડર એસ.ઝેડ-એ/ટેક/નં.૨૪૩, તા.૩૦/૦૮/૨૦૨૪

મહાશય,

ઉપરોક્ત વિષય તેમજ સંદર્ભ અન્વયે જણાવવાનું કે, ખાતે સ્પીકર અને એમ્પલીફાયર સહિત પબ્લીક એડ્રેસ (સાઉન્ડ સીસ્ટમ) કાર્યરત કરવાની કામગીરી ઉપરોક્ત સંદર્ભોથી મંજૂર કામના ભાવો મુજબ નીચે જણાવેલ વિગતે કરવા સંમત હોવ, તો આપનું સંમતિપત્ર તથા આ સાથે સામેલ ટર્મ્સ એન્ડ કન્ડીશન પેજ પર સહિ સિક્કા સહિત તા.૨૧/૦૧/૨૦૨૬ સુધીમાં મળી રહે તે રીતે સાઉથ ઝોન-એ(ઉધના) ખાતે નીચે સહી કરનારને મોકલી આપવાનું રહેશે. સમયમર્યાદા બાદ આવેલ સંમતિપત્રોને ધ્યાને લેવામાં આવશે નહીં.

Sr. No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Make & Model No.	Price per Unit	Total Amount (Without GST)
1	S.E.T.C. of High quality ABS wall mounting box Speaker, 6" Full Range Speaker specially for Classroom, 6W-100V, input 60HZ-15 KHz frequency response.	32	Ea.	Ahuja, (Model no. Ahuja WS-661T or equivalent)	₹ 1,315.00	₹ 42,080.00
2	S.E.T.C. of Mixer Amplifier 500 Watt with built in Digital Player 7 Mic & 2 Aux. Input. Built in MP-3 Player with remote control for USB, SD/MMC card reader.	2	Ea.	Ahuja, (Model no. AHUJA-SSA 5000DP or equivalent)	₹ 36,600.00	₹ 73,200.00
3	S.E.T.C. of Dynamic type Microphone with stand and Cable, High Output, Excellent intelligibility & wide frequency response, supplied with quick detachable holder with 3-pin professional XLR connection & 10 Mtr. twin core shielded low noise cable.frequency response 50-15000Hz with Microphone stand & adjustable height from 900mm to 1500mm	2	Ea.	Ahuja, (Model no. ASM-580XLR or equivalent)	₹ 2,700.00	₹ 5,400.00
4	S.E.T.C of 1.0 Sq.mm Oxygen free copper speaker cable	500	Mtr.	Finolex, R.R.Kabel	₹ 30.00	₹ 15,000.00
5	S.E.T.C of PVC pipe or casing capping for speaker wire laying	500	Mtr.	Precision/ PolyCab	₹ 22.00	₹ 11,000.00
6	ETC of Amplifier interlink cable necessary all cable & wires to connect above described all items.	2	Job	Labour	₹ 2,500.00	₹ 5,000.00
Total Amount Without GST						₹ 1,51,680.00

- Note-
1. Bidder must offer 1 year manufacturer warranty for the supplied items.
 2. Contractor has to get approval of the make/ material out of list mention above before supply.

Other Terms & Condition

- The Rates to be mentioned in BOQ are excluding GST & Including of other taxes/duties/loading-unloading/Labour including Transporting. GST will be reimbursed separately (if applicable as per the opinion of Account department of SMC / GST Consultant of SMC) as per the prevailing GST Rates decided by the Government. The contractor is invariably bound to any changes in GST Rates made during the course of the work. The payment (if applicable) for GST will be only released only after the applicable Amount reflects on Government portal. Decision of Account Department of SMC regarding applicable GST Rates will be final.
- Validation of Quotation will be 120 days from the last date of submission of Quotation.
- Bidders are suggested to visit the site location before quoting this quotation and for any further query, bidder can contact Light department of South Zone-A, SMC. The Bidder should submit Technical leaflet, Catalog etc. of work along with offer.
- The Offer shall be submitted for the makes as mentioned in the quotation. The offer for the make/s other than shown in the quotation will be rejected Out rightly.
- Work Completion period will be 15 Days from the date of work order. If contractor fails to complete above work than penalty @ 0.2% of amount of unexecuted work per day delayed should be recovered from bill. Maximum delay penalty shall be recovered 10% of unexecuted amount of work order.
- Contractor will have to submit Security deposit at the rate of 2 % of work order value within 10 days from the date of work order otherwise; penalty @ 0.065% of the amount of security deposit per day of delay shall be levied.
- Successful Contractor have to do Agreement, Surety & Undertaking on the non judicial stamp paper of Rs.300/- each purchased from Surat city only.
- Any "price variation clause" shall not be accepted.
- It is to be clearly noted that advance planning must be done with the department before installation work.
- Any Other Miscellaneous items, which are necessary to complete the work should also be considered into the scope of work and needs to carry out by bidder/contractor free of cost.
- All required materials, tools, tackles and men power for the job shall be brought by the Contractor.
- Payment shall be made after satisfactory Completion of whole work in all respect and submission of required documents and invoices of the work.
- All The Central, State and Local government rules and regulations including Safety shall be strictly followed by the Contractor.
- The name of work i.e. “ **Quotation for the work of**” must be mentioned on the envelope.

Thanking You,

-Sd-
Executive Engineer,
South Zone-A(Udhna)
Surat Municipal Corporation

I/We understood this work & agree to do work with above rate & Terms & Conditions

SIGNATURE & SEAL OF CONTRACTOR